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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
JUNE 26, 1996

—CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctm CA 2 dz 1100-13.00 few
11.002 1/2 dz 12.00-13.00few 11.00ctm

flmbgi CA Hearn IBi 16.00
-CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctm CA Nappa
one label 14.00 oelciti NJ 7.00

-CORN-SWEET: MARKETLOWER
wbcrti FL White 4dz min 7.00-8.00moit-
ly 8.00fair cond lowai 6.00GA Yellow 4
dzmin7.so-B.ooWhite 4 dz min7.00-9.00
mmdy 7.50-8.00

VEGETABLES
ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

NONE
—ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY pyr cmi/citi lie WA WAExFcy
Ige 46.00-50.00 ltd 48.00-50.00 pyr ctns/
cits bchd WA WAExFcy Ige SO.OO-52.00
ltd 50.00-52.00 11 lb ctni/ou bchd CB
12i Ige 18.00-20.00 12i .id 18.00-20.00
12i iml 18.00-20.00PE 12i Ige 18.00

—CUCUMBERS: MARKET SLIGHT-
LY LOWER 1 1/9 buctm/cm NJ med fr
qual 6.00-8.00 bubku NJ Picklei Ige
11.50-12.00WAXED 11/9buctni/cm NC
medfair appear 8.00fair cond 5.00-7.00 fr
qual5.00-7.00 moitly 5.00fair cond lowas
3.00 iml 8.00 fair cond 4.00-5.00 NJ med
10.00few 11.00VA med fr qual6.00-7.00

--BEANS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY buctni/cits NC Round Green
Type Machine Picked fair appear
6.00- fair cond 4.00-5.00 NJ Round
Green Type Machine Picked 8.00-10.00
fair appear 6.00-8.00 VA Round Green
Type MachinePicked 8.00-10.00fair cond
5.00-

—BEETS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER crti bchd NJ 12i 6.50-7.00 1 1/9
bu cm lie NC med 14.00 NJ med 14.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET HIGHER
ctm CA bchd 14i 12.00-13.00 fair cond
8.00- bchd 18i 14.00 NJ fair qual
5.00 20 lb ctm lie CA Crown Cm
13.00- fair cond 10.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

-EGGPLANT: MARKETSLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 bucntn wipd GA med
6.00- few lower fair qual & appear
3.00- NC med 6.00-7.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/cits OH 8.00-8.50
moilly 8.00 10 lb ctns BL AIR Witloof
17.00

—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/cm OH 8.00-9.00
moitly 8.00

GARLIC; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb etna CA White auper col
36.00 col 34.50 fair appear 28.00 super jbo
33.00 fair appear 26.00 exjbo 30.00 jbo
27.00

—CABBAGE: MARKET GREEN
SLIGHTLY HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 buoti A SO lb ctni DE
Round Green Type med 7.00 NC Round
Green Type med 8.00-9.00Red Type med
9.00- NJ Round Green Type med
6.50-7.50 few 8.00-8.50 occ 9.00 Red
Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 1 3/4
bucm & 40 lb ctni NC Savoy "type med
9.00- NJ Savoy Type med 9.50-10.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna bchd CA Swiaa Chard 12a
10.00Red 12a 10.00ctna/cita bchd NJCol-
lard 6.00-7.00 one lot S.SO Kale 6.00-7.00
Mustard 6.00-7.00 Turnip Tops 6.00-7.00
OH Kale 6.00-7.00 Mustard 24s 7.00 Tur-
nip Tops 24s 7.00 ctns Ise CA Kale Flow-
ering 24s 12.00 20 lb ctns CA Broccoli
Rabe few 22.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
LOWER ctns CA 24s 10.00-12.00mostly
10.00- 1.00few higher & lower Wrapped

24s 11.00-13.00 one label high as 13.50
fair cond 8.00-10.00 CO 24s 8.00-9.00 NJ
24s 6.00-7.00 Wrapped 24s ord cond
1.00-

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
LEAF HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns CABoston 24s 10.00Green

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY aka 48 1-lb llmbgi CA Topped
med-lge 12.00-14.00 mottly 12.00 FL
Topped med-lgefew 10.00-11.0050 lb tki
lae CA Topped jbo 14.50-15.00 moatly
15.00 fair oood 12.00 MX Topped jbo
13.50 ctni bchd CA Bunched 24t 11.00

—CAULIFLOWER; MARKET HIGH-
ER etna flmwipd CA 12a 16.00-18.00 one
label high aa 20,00 fair cond 8.00-9.00 9a
16.00

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind. A large percentage
of openings keep animals clean & dry.

OtherProducts
• H & J Bunks • Concrete Hog Penning
• Hog & Cattle Slats • Concrete Post & Beams
• Bunker Silos • Concrete Gutters

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heifer bams.

£YSTONE X 477 EASTFARMERSVILLERD.
CONCRETE f NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557
PRODUCTS >(717) 355-2361

|MC.

Leaf 24f 11.00-13.00 mostly 12.00 Red
Leaf 24i 11.00-13.00 moatly 12.00 occ
10.50 NJ Green Leaf 24s 7.00-8.00 Red

Leaf 241 7.00-8.00 OH Boalon 24* 8.00
Green Leaf 24i 7.00-8.00 Red Leaf 24i
7.00- fit cits NJ Bibb 24s 7.00 12-qt
bkts OH Bibb 24s 7.00 3 lb ctns CA Mes-
culin Mix 9.50-10.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
11.00- 13.00mostly 12.00-13.00few 10.00

occ 14.00 NJ 24s 6.00-8.00 few 5.00 OH
24s 7.00-8.00 1.3 buerts CA 24s
14.00-

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-12.50
mostly 12.00 med 9.50-10.50 mostly
9.50-10.00 4 qt fakts PAmed-lge 5.00-5.50
few 4.75 sml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb ctns PA
Oyster 18.00-19.00 C remini 9.00 Poitobel-
Us 9.50-10.50few 9.00 3 lb ctns PA Shii-
take 13.00-15.00 few 12.00 fair qual
10.00- few 9.00 Oyster 12.00-13.50
ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50
ctns 10 12-oztrays flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50
few 10.00ctns 1010-oztrays flmwrpd PA
8.00-

-OKRA: NO SALES REPORTED
-ONIONS GREEN: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s 9.00
MX48s 8.00 one label 10.50-11.00NJ 36s
8.00 48s 8.00-9.00 ctns/cits bchd CA
Leeks 12s 10.00 NJ Leeks 12s sml
7.00-8.00

-PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cits bchd NJ Curly 60s 8.00
Plain 60s 9.00 ctns bchd CA Curly 60s
11.00 OH Curly 60s 8.00 Plain 60s 9.00

-PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

-PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctni CA Snow Peu 15.00
Decalyxed 22.00 GU Snow Peaa
17.00-18.00 CA Sugar Snap Peaa 22.00

GU Sugar Snap Peal Decalyxcd 24.00
—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
—PEPPERS: MARKET GREEN

LOWER, RED HIGHER 1 1/9 boctni/atf
GA Bell Type Green exlge 6.00 Ige 5.00
fair qual 3.00-4.00 NC Bell Type Green
exlge 6.00-7.00 IS lb etna CA Bell Type
Red exlge 25.00 5 kg etna ML Bell Type
Orange 80-100mm 28.00 Red 80-100mm
21.00 Yellow 80-100mm 26.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: 1 1/9buctni/cits
NC Long Hot 10.00 Cubanellei med-lge
8.00

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etnatpd 30 6-ozflmbga MNRed
7.00 OH Red 7.00-8.00 moatly 8.00 ctni
tpd 14 1-lbflmbga MN Red 7.25 OH Red
8.50 ctni bchd OH Red 24i 7.00-8.00

-RHUBARB; OFFERINGS LIGHT
20 lb ctni MN 15.00

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS NONE
—SPINACH: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1

2/5 buciti bchd CA Flat 24i 12.00 bubkti
CO Savoy 14.00 (clipped)

—SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 it 5/9 buctni/crti NC Yel-
low Straightneck sml-med fair cond 4.00
NJ Zucchini sml-med 4.00-5.00 mostly
5.00 few higher Yellow Straightneck sml-
med S.OO-6.oomostly 5.00fair cond lowas
4.00 1 1/9 buctns/ctts NC Zucchini med
4.00-5.00 NJ Zucchini med 4.00-5.00

—SWEET POTATOES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One
Jewels med few 15.00 fair appear
12.00-

-TOMATOES: MARKET XLGE
SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red xlge
5.00- mostly 6.00 Ige 6.00-7.00 GA
VineRipes xlge 5.00-6.00mostly 6.00 NJ
VineRipes Igefew 20.00-22.00SC Mature
Greens pink-light red xlge S.OO-6.50 most-
ly 6.00VineRipes xlge 5.00-6.oofair cond
lowas 3.50LocalRepack 85% U.S. One or
Better Mamie Greens pink-light red xlge
10.50 Ige 10.50 med 10.50

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bkts CA
light-red 8.50-9.00 MXlight-mi 7.50-8.00
NC ted fair cond 3.00-5.00

—TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb cuts
CA red Ige S.OO-7.00 FL light-red med
8.00 MX red med 6.00 NC light-red med
6.00-7.00

—TURNIPS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctns
CARadiochio9s 10.003kg ctm ITRadic-
cfaio 12s 9.00-9.50

Philadelphia
Potato

PHILADELPHIA
JUNE 26, 1996

ONIONS AND POTATOES
—ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. NEW CROP
Yellow Granex GA 50 lb aka nnl-med
6.00- 50 lb etna jbo 22.00-25.00 matr
entr 103-lbmahaka jbo 17.00-18.00Grano
AZ 50 lb aka jbo 8.50-9.00 CA 50 lb aka
jbo few 8.50-9.00 fr cond 6.00-7.00 ord
oond 3.00 ipkr az 8.00-9.00 NM 50 lb aka
jbo 8.00-9.00 ord cond 2.00-5.00 ipkr az
8.00- TX 50 lb aka jbofew 7.00-8.00
poor cond 1.00 med 8.50-9.00 White TX
50 lb aka jbo 14.00Red NM 25 lb aka med
8.00

13.00- motdy 13.50 few 12.00
Round While FL 50 lb iki 1.00 fr qua!
6.00- tz B 1.50-9.50 Ige 13.00-14.00
NC 50 lb iki fr appearance 6.00-7.00 Ige
1200 VA 50 lb iki fr qual 7.00 Yukon

Gold CA SO lb cut 24.00FL SO lb As fr
quil 6.00-6.50 iz B B.SO-9.50 Ige
13.00- Long White CA SO lb iki
14.00

-POTATOES: MARKET FL SZ A
WHITE LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY US#l SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Ruaaet Buibank ID bid 10 S-lb
aka non az A 9.50-10.00 50 lb etna 70a
18.00- 80a 16.00-17.50 aome 15.50
90a 12.50-14.00 moatly 13.00)13.50 few
12.00 100 a 10.00-12.00 moatly
10.00- Round White NY 50 lb aka
poor cond 1.00poor cond 1.00-2.00 NEW
CROP RoundRed FL 50 lb aka 0.00- 11.00
few 11.50 fr qual 6.00-6)50 az B

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
June 21, 22, 25, 27

Hay and Straw at9:00 un.Sat followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
BEANS: GREEN 7J017.00; YEL-

LOW 14.00-18.00 BOTH Vi BU.
BLUEBERRIES: FLATS 10.50-31.00.
BROCCOLI: 4.00-4.50 Vi BU.;

3.00-5.00 BU.
CABBAGE: 5.508.50 BOX.
CANTALOUPE: .SS-.90 EA.; 65.00

BIN.
CAULIFLOWER: .25-.60 EA.
CHERRIES: SOUR 6.00-16.00;

SWEET 17.00-24.00 BOTH FLATS.
CUCUMBERS; 3.00-9.00 Vi BU.
EGGS: .75-.BS DOZ
GALRIC: 1.10 LB.
LETTUCE: 200-6.00 BU.
ONIONS; SPRING .30-.50 BUNCH;

5.00-7.00 SO LB.; 5.006.50 FLATS.
PARSLEY: 3.50 BOX.
PEAS: SUGAR 2.509.00 VI BU.;

1.50-4.00 FLAT; SUGAR SNAP
6.0010.50 VI BU.; 2.50 FLAT; HULL
5.0011.00 Vi BU.; 15.00 BU.

POTATOES: 7.5011.00 Vi BU.; .80 10
LB.; 4.50 SO LB.

RASPBERRIES: RED 21.00 FLAT;
BLACK 21.0027.00 FLAT.

RADISHES: .75 BUNCH.
RED BEETS: .3S-.90 BUNCH.
RHUBARB: LOS LB.
SPINACH: 4JO Vi BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW: 3.009.00 Vi BU.
STRAWBERRIES: 3.0029.00 8 QT.

FLAT; 10.5012.00 12 QT. PLAT.
SWEET CORN: 12.50 BOX.
TOMATOES:GREENHOUSE .65-1.75

LB.;9.OOIOLB.CASB; 9.5010.0025L8.
CASE; HYDROPONIC 1.20 LB.

WATERMELLONS: 2.904.70 EA.;
205.00 BIN.

ZUCHINI: 3.50-10.50 V 4 B.U
BEDDING PLANTS: 3.50-4.00.
CUT FLOWERS: .75
HANGING BASKETS: 1.75-6.50
PERRENIELS: .50-3.25
POTS IN PLANTERS: 20-.50
ASSORTED SHRUBS: 3.25-4.00
GERANIUMS: .25-.80
LILLIES: 1.50-2.00
VIOLETS: .25
ROSES: 5.00
HERBS: 4.50 POT.
GLOXINA: .60-4.00
NURSERY STOCK: ARBORVITAE

1.75-24.00; AZALEAS 1.25; JUNIPERS,
YEWS 1.25-4.00; TREES 4.50.

H/emr Immu Amen
"We're Here To S e rve ' '

FARMS -

We can insure all farms from
mushrooms to emus to dairy and
nursery stock. No farm is too complex
or too small for us to help you with. * '■

Please Call For Quotations or Information.
We OfferAll Types ofFarm and Agribusiness Insurance

Carol - Diane - Ray - Roger
2488 Maple Av|s. t Quanyville, PA 17566

(717) 786-1711 (800) 882-1415


